CERTIFICATION OF MAP ANNEXED TERRITORY TO THE CITY OF MESA ORDINANCE NO. 5825

ANNEXED TERRITORY LOCATED IN TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST, OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

I, John Giles, Mayor of the City of Mesa, Arizona, do hereby certify that the attached map identified as Exhibit 'A', is a true and correct map of the territory annexed under and by virtue of the petition of the real and personal property owners in the said territory and by Ordinance No. 5825 on the 20th day of November, 2023, annexing the territory described in Ordinance No.5825 and as shown on said map as part of the territory to be included within the corporate limits of the City of Mesa, Arizona.

ATTEST: _____

CITY CLERK

MAYOR

PARCEL:

THE WEST HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER BASE AND MERIDIAN, MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA;

EXCEPT THE NORTH 50 FEET THEREOF.